
NY Trading Session 2014-part2 **Training sessions 4 days/ 1-2 hours long
Opportunites identified for all 3 markets

Date Currency Trending
Couter-
trend

Pips
Captured

Cummulative
Pips Wins Losses Notes: ( IC-Info Center live SMS alert)

6/27/2014 eurjpy 24 15454 * Session Recap
6/27/2014 usdjpy 24 15478 * Live Trade
6/30/2014 gbpjpy 15 15493 * Live Trade
6/30/2014 gbpjpy 72 15565 * IC Alert
6/30/2014 gbpusd 47 15612 * IC Alert
6/30/2014 gbpnzd 56 15668 * IC Alert
6/30/2014 eurjpy 22 15690 * Session Recap
6/30/2014 audusd 40 15730 * Session Recap
6/30/2014 audjpy 20 15750 * Session Recap
6/30/2014 euraud 55 15805 * Session Recap

7/1/2014 gbpjpy 51 15856 * IC Alert
7/1/2014 gbpchf 79 15935 * IC Alert
7/1/2014 eurjpy 30 15965 * Session Recap
7/1/2014 gbpusd 27 15992 * EO in NY and Session Recap
7/1/2014 eurgbp 34 16026 * Session Recap
7/1/2014 gbpaud 37 16063 * Session Recap
7/2/2014 gbpjpy * 0 16063 EO in NY and Session Recap
7/2/2014 euraud 42 16105 * Session Recap
7/2/2014 gbpaud 128 16233 * Session Recap
7/2/2014 gbpnzd 58 16291 * Session Recap

Week 27 + 861

7/7/2014 eurnzd 32 16323 * Session Recap
7/8/2014 gbpnzd 40 16363 * Session Recap
7/9/2014 gbpusd 15 16378 * IC alert
7/9/2014 gbpjpy 64 16442 * Session Recap
7/9/2014 eurjpy 46 16488 * Session Recap
7/9/2014 audusd 35 16523 * Session Recap
7/9/2014 audjpy 65 16588 * Session Recap
7/9/2014 nzdjpy 23 16611 * Session Recap



7/9/2014 audchf 18 16629 * Session Recap
Week 28 + 338

7/14/2014 gbpusd 49 16678 * Session Recap
7/14/2014 audjpy 23 16701 * Session Recap
7/14/2014 eurgbp 54 16755 * Session Recap
7/14/2014 euraud 74 16829 * Session Recap
7/14/2014 gbpaud 78 16907 * Session Recap
7/14/2014 gbpnzd 78 16985 * Session Recap
7/15/2014 gbpchf 68 17053 * IC ALert
7/15/2014 eurjpy 44 17097 * IC ALert
7/15/2014 nzdusd 45 17142 * Session Recap
7/15/2014 eurusd 30 17172 * Session Recap
7/16/2014 audjpy 20 17192 * IC ALert
7/16/2014 euraud 31 17223 * Session Recap
7/16/2014 nzdjpy 65 17288 * Session Recap
7/16/2014 eurusd 0 17288 * Live Trade fundie YUK!

Week 29 + 659
7/21/2014 gbpnzd 24 17312 * IC Alert
7/21/2014 gbpjpy 23 17335 * Session Recap
7/21/2014 eurjpy 58 17393 * Session Recap
7/21/2014 eurusd 36 17429 * Session Recap
7/21/2014 eurgbp 24 17453 * Session Recap
7/21/2014 euraud 88 17541 * Session Recap
7/21/2014 gbpaud 17 17558 * Session Recap
7/21/2014 audchf 25 17583 * Session Recap
7/22/2014 gbpjpy 37 17620 * Session Recap
7/22/2014 eurjpy 18 17638 * Session Recap
7/22/2014 audusd 34 17672 * Session Recap
7/22/2014 eurgbp 16 17688 * Session Recap
7/22/2014 euraud 66 17754 * Session Recap
7/22/2014 gbpaud 65 17819 * Session Recap
7/23/2014 eurnzd 45 17864 * IC Alert
7/24/2014 eurjpy 37 17901 * Session Recap

Week 30 + 613



7/25/2014 gbpnzd 58 17959 * IC Alert
7/25/2014 euraud 29 17988 * Session Recap
7/28/2104 gbpusd 34 18022 * Session Recap
7/29/2104 audusd 30 18052 * Session Recap
7/29/2104 gbpusd 38 18090 * IC Alert
7/30/2104 audchf 38 18128 * IC Alert and Live Trade
7/30/2104 audusd 30 18158 * Session Recap
7/30/2104 gbpusd 56 18214 * Session Recap
7/30/2104 audjpy 40 18254 * Session Recap

Week 31 + 353
7/31/2014 gbpaud 45 18299 * Session Recap
7/31/2014 gbpnzd 55 18354 * Session Recap

8/3/2014 euraud 22 18376 * Session Recap
8/4/2014 audusd -28 18348 * Live trade-fundie
8/5/2014 nzdusd -30 18318 * Live trade-fundie
8/5/2014 eurnzd 55 18373 * IC Alert
8/5/2014 gbpjpy 48 18421 * Session Recap
8/5/2014 eurjpy 37 18458 * Session Recap
8/5/2014 gbpusd 33 18491 * Session Recap
8/5/2014 euraud 50 18541 * Session Recap
8/5/2014 cadjpy 40 18581 * Session Recap
8/5/2014 gbpaud 48 18629 * Session Recap
8/6/2014 gbpchf 37 18666 * IC Alert
8/6/2014 nzdusd 30 18696 * Session Recap
8/6/2014 eurjpy 34 18730 * Session Recap
8/6/2014 gbpaud 76 18806 * Session Recap
8/6/2014 eurjpy 31 18837 * Live Trade
8/7/2014 gbpchf 54 18891 * IC Alert - Part 1

Week 32 + 637
8/8/2014 gbpchf 50 18941 * IC Alert -part 2
8/8/2014 gbpjpy 79 19020 * Session Recap
8/8/2014 eurjpy 65 19085 * Live Trade
8/8/2014 audjpy 65 19150 * Session Recap
8/8/2014 nzdjpy 66 19216 * Session Recap



8/11/2014 nzdusd 0 19216 * IC Alert
8/11/2014 gbpnzd 33 19249 * IC Alert
8/12/2014 audusd -19 19230 * IC Alert
8/12/2014 gbpnzd 56 19286 * IC Alert
8/12/2014 usdjpy 6 19292 * Session Recap
8/12/2014 eurgbp 50 19342 * Session Recap
8/12/2014 gbpchf 66 19408 * Session Recap
8/13/2014 gbpjpy 0 19408 * IC Alert
8/13/2014 gbpaud 31 19439 * IC Alert

Week 33 + 401
8/14/2014 audchf 30 19469 * Session Recap
8/18/2014 gbpjpy 60 19529 * IC Alert
8/18/2014 gbpnzd 76 19605 * IC Alert
8/18/2014 gbpusd 96 19701 * Session Recap
8/18/2014 euraud 39 19740 * Session Recap
8/18/2014 gbpaud 84 19824 * Session Recap
8/19/2014 usdchf 44 19868 * IC Alert
8/19/2014 nzdusd 52 19920 * Session Recap
8/19/2014 usdjpy 55 19975 * Session Recap
8/19/2014 euraud -6 19969 * Live trade
8/20/2014 nzdusd 25 19994 * Session Recap
8/20/2014 audusd 12 20006 * Session Recap
8/20/2014 gbpnzd 25 20031 * Session Recap
8/21/2014 gbpnzd 47 20078 * Live trade

Week 34 + 639
8/22/2014 Euraud 72 20150 * Session Recap
8/22/2014 gbpnxd 62 20212 * Session Recap
8/22/2014 audchf 32 20244 * Blog
8/25/2014 euraud 45 20289 * Session Recap
8/25/2014 gbpaud 35 20324 * Session Recap
8/26/2014 eurjpy 22 20346 * Session Recap
8/26/2014 gbpusd 17 20363 * IC Alert
8/26/2014 eurgbp 39 20402 * Session Recap-took 2 days
8/26/2014 euraud 31 20433 * Session Recap



8/26/2014 gbpaud 40 20473 * Session Recap
8/26/2014 eurnzd 23 20496 * Session Recap
8/26/2014 gbpnzd 26 20522 * Session Recap
8/27/2014 eurjpy 36 20558 * IC Alert
8/27/2014 gbpaud -34 20524 * IC Alert
8/27/2014 audusd 21 20545 * Session Recap
8/27/2014 eurusd 35 20580 * Session Recap
8/28/2014 gbpnzd 6 20586 * live trade -nasty trade

Week 35 + 508
8/29/2014 eurusd 30 20616 * Session Recap
8/29/2014 cadjpy 28 20644 * Session Recap

9/2/2014 nzdusd 20 20664 * Live trade
9/2/2014 gbpusd 50 20714 * Live Trade part 1
9/2/2014 gbpusd 40 20754 * Live Trade part 2
9/2/2014 gbpaud 79 20833 * Session Recap
9/2/2014 euraud 45 20878 * Session Recap
9/2/2014 gbpchf 52 20930 * Session Recap
9/3/2014 euruad 108 21038 * Live trade
9/3/2014 gbpaud 115 21153 * Live trade
9/3/2014 usdcad 46 21199 * Live trade
9/3/2014 nzdusd 0 21199 Live trade
9/3/2014 gbpaud 56 21255 * IC Alert
9/3/2014 audusd -32 21223 * Live trade
9/3/2014 gbpusd 23 21246 * Session Recap
9/3/2014 eurgbp 55 21301 * Session Recap
9/3/2014 euraud 108 21409 * Session Recap
9/3/2014 gbpaud 115 21524 * Session Recap
9/3/2014 gbpusd 60 21584 * Live Trade - fundie

Week 36 + 998
9/4/2014 gbpnzd 70 21591 * IC Alert
9/4/2014 gbpaud 92 21591 * IC Alert
9/4/2014 gbpusd 99 21661 * IC Alert
9/4/2014 gbpjpy 95 21753 * Session Recap
9/8/2014 nzdusd 35 21852 * Blog post before NY - tons took it



9/8/2014 audusd 80 21947 * Session Recap
9/9/2014 cadjpy 24 21982 * IC Alert
9/9/2014 gbpchf 37 22062 * IC Alert
9/9/2014 nzdusd 38 22086 * Session Recap
9/9/2014 audusd 83 22123 * Session Recap

9/10/2014 nzdusd 41 22161 * Session Recap
9/10/2014 audusd -32 22244 * IC alert
9/10/2014 eurnzd 23 22285 * Session Recap

Week 37 + 701
9/11/2014 euruad 76 22361 * Session Recap
9/15/2014 gbpaud 55 22416 * IC Alert
9/15/2014 gbpjpy 46 22462 * Session Recap
9/16/2014 audjpy 24 22486 * Session Recap - Part 1
9/17/2014 gbpchf 7 22493 * Session Recap
9/17/2014 nzdusd 20 22513 * Session Recap
9/17/2014 eurjpy 37 22550 * Session Recap
9/17/2014 eurusd 45 22595 * Session Recap

Week 38 + 310
9/18/2014 eurusd 77 22672 * Session Recap
9/18/2014 euraud 78 22750 * IC Alert
9/18/2014 eurnzd 73 22823 * Session Recap
9/22/2014 eurnzd 114 22937 * IC Alert
9/22/2014 gbpnzd 97 23034 * IC Alert
9/22/2014 gbpjpy 92 23126 * Session Recap
9/22/2014 eurjpy 45 23171 * Session Recap
9/22/2014 audusd 49 23220 * Session Recap
9/22/2014 euraud 42 23262 * Session Recap
9/23/2014 usdchf 40 23302 * IC Alert
9/23/2014 gbpchf 48 23350 * IC Alert
9/23/2014 usdcad 52 23402 * Session Recap
9/23/2014 eurgbp 35 23437 * Session Recap
9/23/2014 gbpnzd 60 23497 * Session Recap
9/24/2014 audusd 45 23542 * Live fundie trade
9/24/2014 eurusd 50 23592 * IC alert



9/24/2014 gbpnzd 145 23737 * Session Recap
Week 39 + 310

9/25/2014 gbpusd 63 23800 * IC Alert
9/25/2014 nzdusd 88 23888 * Session Recap
9/25/2014 nzdjpy 71 23959 * Session Recap
9/29/2014 audusd -8 23951 * Live Trade- took off for a fundie
9/30/2014 eurjpy 63 24014 * Session Recap
9/30/2014 gbpusd 55 24069 * Session Recap
9/30/2014 eurgbp 20 24089 * Session Recap-part1
9/30/2014 eurgbp 20 24109 * Session Recap-part2
9/30/2014 eurjpy 46 24155 * Session recap
9/30/2014 audusd 49 24204 * Session recap
9/30/2014 audjpy 47 24251 * Session recap
10/1/2014 eurjpy 75 24326 * Session recap
10/1/2014 gbpusd 71 24397 * Session recap
10/1/2014 euraud 43 24440 * Session recap
10/1/2014 nzdjpy 10 24450 * Session recap
10/1/2014 gbpjpy 115 24565 * IC Alert
10/1/2014 gbpaud 95 24660 * IC Alert

Week 40 + 1142
10/2/2014 gbpusd 85 24745 * IC Alert
10/6/2014 euraud 59 24804 * Session Recap
10/6/2014 cadjpy 35 24839 * Session Recap
10/6/2014 gbpaud 51 24890 * Session Recap
10/6/2014 audchf 24 24914 * Session Recap- Part 1
10/7/2014 audchf -31 24883 * Live Trade - Part 2
10/7/2014 euraud -28 24855 * Live Trade
10/7/2014 gbpjpy -15 24840 * EO flat before FOMC
10/7/2014 nzdusd 0 24840 * IC Alert flat before FOMC
10/7/2014 nzdjpy 28 24868 * IC Alert flat before FOMC
10/8/2014 usdchf 30 24898 * Session Recap
10/8/2014 auduusd 67 24965 * Session Recap
10/8/2014 gbpnzd 55 25020 * Session Recap

Week 41 + 360



10/9/2014 gbpjpy 170 25190 * IC Alert
10/9/2014 audusd 74 25264 * IC Alert
10/9/2014 audjpy 61 25325 * Session Recap
10/9/2014 cadjpy 183 25508 * Session Recap
10/9/2014 audchf 162 25670 * Session Recap
10/9/2014 audusd 21 25691 * Session Recap
10/9/2014 gbpchf 102 25793 * Session Recap

10/14/2014 euraud 84 25877 * IC Alert
10/14/2014 usdcad 57 25934 * Session Recap
10/14/2014 erugbp 53 25987 * Session Recap
10/14/2014 gbpnzd 180 26167 * Session Recap - Part 1
10/14/2014 gbpnzd 139 26306 * Live Trade
10/15/2014 eurjpy 97 26403 * Session Recap
10/15/2014 audchf 46 26449 * Session Recap
10/16/2014 gbpaud -33 26416 * Live Trade
10/16/2014 gbpnzd -36 26380 * Live Trade

Week 42 + 1360
10/20/2014 nzdusd 59 26439 * Session Recap
10/20/2014 eruaud 59 26498 * Session Recap
10/20/2014 eurnzd 108 26606 * Session Recap
10/20/2014 gbpnzd 89 26695 * Session Recap
10/21/2014 eurjpy 30 26725 * Live Trade - Part 1
10/21/2014 eurnzd 60 26785 * Live Trade
10/21/2014 gbpusd 85 26870 * IC Alert
10/21/2014 gbpnzd 92 26962 * IC Alert
10/21/2014 gbpjpy 40 27002 * Session Recap
10/21/2014 gbpaud 80 27082 * Session Recap
10/22/2014 eurjpy 35 27117 * Live Trade - Part 2
10/22/2014 eurgbp 27 27144 * Live Trade
10/22/2014 nzdjpy 59 27203 * IC Alert
10/22/2014 nzdusd 87 27290 * Session Recap
10/22/2014 audjpy 51 27341 * Session Recap

Week 43 + 961
10/23/2014 gbpjpy 69 27410 * IC Alert



10/23/2014 nzdusd 92 27502 * Session Recap
10/27/2014 gbpjpy 63 27565 * Live Trade
10/27/2014 eurjpy 44 27609 * Session Recap
10/27/2014 gbpaud 53 27662 * Session Recap
10/28/2014 gbpaud 105 27767 * Session Recap
10/29/2014 nzdusd 128 27895 * IC Alert
10/29/2014 gbpusd 36 27931 * IC Alert
10/29/2014 cadjpy 40 27971 * IC Alert - went way further!

Week 44 + 630
10/30/2014 usdjpy 267 28238 * IC Alert
10/30/2014 audjpy 222 28460 * IC Alert
10/30/2014 gbpjpy 402 28862 * Session Recap
10/30/2014 eurjpy 230 29092 * Session Recap
10/30/2014 eurgbp 44 29136 * Session Recap
10/30/2014 gbpchf 75 29211 * Session Recap

11/3/2014 audusd 28 29239 * Live Fundie trade
11/4/2014 euraud 120 29359 * IC Alert
11/4/2014 nzdusd 64 29423 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 gbpjpy 48 29471 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 audusd 91 29562 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 gbpusd 90 29652 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 eurgbp 121 29773 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 cadjpy 63 29836 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 gbpaud 200 30036 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 gbpnzd 228 30264 * Session Recap
11/4/2014 audchf 79 30343 * Session Recap
11/5/2014 nzdusd -1 30342 * Live Trade- advanced made$ newbies lost
11/5/2014 gbpnzd 104 30446 * Live Trade
11/5/2014 gbpusd 75 30521 * Session Recap
11/5/2014 eurusd 84 30605 * Session Recap
11/5/2014 eurgbp 47 30652 * Session Recap

Week 45 + 2681
11/6/2014 gbpusd 80 30732 * IC Alert

11/10/2014 gbpjpy 155 30887 * Live Trade



11/10/2014 audusd 29 30916 * Session Recap
11/10/2014 gbpusd 81 30997 * Live Trade
11/10/2014 audjpy 88 31085 * Session Recap
11/11/2014 euraud 71 31156 * IC Alert
11/11/2014 gbpaud 140 31296 * Session Recap
11/11/2014 gbpnzd 143 31439 * Session Recap
11/12/2014 gbpusd 78 31517 * IC Alert
11/12/2014 audjpy 32 31549 * IC Alert- only went part way
11/12/2014 eurnzd 119 31668 * IC Alert
11/12/2014 gbpnzd 147 31815 * IC Alert
11/12/2014 euraud 59 31874 * Session Recap
11/12/2014 gbpaud 119 31993 * Session Recap
11/12/2014 gbpchf 170 32163 * Session Recap

Week 46 + 1511
11/13/2014 audusd 31 32194 * IC Alert
11/13/2014 audjpy 68 32262 * Session Recap
11/13/2014 euraud 65 32327 * Session Recap
11/13/2014 gbpnzd 128 32455 * Session Recap
11/17/2014 gbpnzd 92 32547 * IC Alert
11/17/2014 eurjpy 85 32632 * Session Recap
11/17/2014 gbpaud 66 32698 * Session Recap
11/17/2014 eurnzd 45 32743 * Session Recap
11/18/2014 gbpjpy 95 32838 * IC Alert
11/18/2014 gbpusd 43 32881 * IC Alert
11/18/2014 eurjpy 101 32982 * live trade
11/18/2014 audusd 46 33028 * Session Recap
11/18/2014 audjpy 8 33036 * live trade
11/19/2014 audusd 39 33075 * IC Alert
11/19/2014 gbpjpy 128 33203 * Session Recap

Week 47 + 1040
11/20/2014 gbpjpy 57 33260 * Session Recap
11/20/2014 gbpusd 38 33298 * Live trade
11/20/2014 eurgbp 58 33356 * Session Recap
11/20/2014 euraud 260 33616 * Session Recap



11/20/2014 gbpaud 155 33771 * Session Recap
11/20/2014 eurnzd 157 33928 * Session Recap
11/24/2014 gbpaud 132 34060 * Session Recap
11/24/2014 gbpjpy 54 34114 * Session Recap
11/24/2014 audusd 83 34197 * Session Recap
11/24/2014 gbpnzd 77 34274 * Session Recap
11/24/2014 audchf 109 34383 * Session Recap

Week 48 + 1180
11/25/2014 gbpjpy 131 34514 * Session Recap

12/1/2014 audusd 46 34560 * Live trade - Part 1
12/1/2014 eurnzd -35 34525 * Live trade
12/1/2014 gbpjpy 39 34564 * Session Recap
12/1/2014 gbpusd 79 34643 * Session Recap
12/2/2014 audusd 18 34661 * Live Trade - Part 2
12/2/2014 gbpusd 106 34767 * Live Trade
12/2/2014 eurusd 52 34819 * IC Alert
12/2/2014 gbpchf 87 34906 * IC Alert
12/2/2014 gbpjpy 120 35026 * Session recap
12/2/2014 eurgbp 58 35084 * Session recap
12/2/2014 gbpnzd 102 35186 * Session recap
12/3/2014 gbpusd 37 35223 * Live Trade
12/4/2014 cadjpy -28 35195 * * Live Trade- Fundie YUK!

Week 49 + 812
12/5/2014 nzdusd 66 35251 * Session Recap
12/5/2014 audusd 79 35330 * Session Recap
12/5/2014 usdjpy 116 35446 * Session Recap
12/5/2014 gbpaud 115 35561 * Session Recap

12/52014 gbpnzd 102 35663 * Session Recap
12/8/2014 audjpy 117 35780 * IC aLert
12/8/2014 gbpaud 69 35849 * Session Recap
12/8/2014 eurjpy 38 35887 * Live Trade
12/9/2014 gbpnzd 122 36009 * IC aLert



12/9/2014 eurjpy 97 36106 * Session Recap
12/9/2014 cadjpy 94 36200 * Session Recap

12/10/2014 eurjpy 77 36277 * Live Trade
12/10/2014 gbpjpy 55 36332 * Live Trade
12/10/2014 euraud 121 36453 * Live Trade
12/10/2014 audusd 96 36549 * Session Recap
12/10/2014 audjpy 115 36664 * Session Recap
12/10/2014 gbpnzd 240 36904 * Session Recap

bpnzd Week 50 + 1709
12/11/2014 usdcad 67 36971 * Session Recap
12/11/2014 euraud 122 37093 * Session Recap
12/11/2014 gbpaud 113 37206 * Session Recap
12/11/2014 audchf 79 37285 * Session Recap
12/15/2014 eurgbp 46 37331 * Live Trade
12/15/2014 cadjpy 72 37403 * Live Trade
12/15/2014 gbpjpy 136 37539 * Live Trade
12/15/2014 gbpnzd 42 37581 * Live Trade
12/15/2014 cadjpy 88 37669 * Session Recap
12/15/2014 audchf 56 37725 * IC Alert
12/15/2014 eurjpy 55 37780 * Session Recap
12/15/2014 usdjpy 78 37858 * Session Recap
12/16/2014 audusd 73 37931 * Session Recap
12/16/2014 gbbnzd 64 37995 * Session Recap
12/17/2014 audusd 18 38013 * IC Alert

Week 51 + 1109



June 1473 Low Atr's
July 2830 More smaller trades
August 2185  ATR's starting to rise
September 3151 Great start for Fall
October 2681 Great trades on Sterling pairs
November 6412 Fantastic Month!
December 3630 Great End od year run!
Total  Trades 636
Total Losses 42
Ave PIP capture/ytd 59.7
Ave Month 3167 Traders record - not ours
Total ytd 38013

IC Alert=
Info Center SENT alert

Huge Monday
week - before

FOMC

Note: since spreads vary with
Broker -the spread is NOT
taken into account above -
these are reported captures
by our traders based on our
methodology and software.
Live room is closed Friday so
Friday pip captures are
added to the following week.


